

11-03-1999

## 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

attached original documents or copy thereof.

**SHEET** 

Attorney Docket No. 9804-032-999

the Honorable Commissioner c	1011900
	1011900

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Sun Microsystems, Inc. Address: 901 San Antonio Road Palo Alto, CA 94303 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

3. Nature of conveyance:

**CHAIM AMIR** 

[x] Assignment

Merger

[ ] Security Agreement Change of Name

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No

Execution Date: October 22, 1999

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

A. Patent Application No(s).

09/329,552

Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [x] No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Name: William S. Galliani

Address: PENNIE & EDMONDS LLP

1155 Avenue of the Americas

New York, NY 10036-2711

6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):<u>\$40.00</u>

[ ] Enclosed

B. Patent No(s).

[x] Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit account number:

16-1150 (Order No. 9804-032-999) (Duplicate copy of this page attached)

11/03/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000006 161150 09329552

01 \FC\:581

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information <u>is</u> true and correct and any attached copy is a ti of the original document.

William S. Galliani

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Office of Information Systems. PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget. Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

REEL: 010348 FRAME: 0271

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, <u>JULIAN CULETU of Sunnyvale</u>, <u>California</u>; and <u>CHAIM AMIR of Sunnyvale</u>, <u>California</u> have invented certain new and useful improvements in **Apparatus and Method for Inserting Repeaters into a Complex Integrated Circuit**, for which invention we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States and which application may be identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Serial No. <u>09/329,552</u>, filed <u>June 10, 1999</u>; and

Whereas, SUN MICROSYSTEMS, INC., a corporation of the State of **Delaware** and having its principal place of business at **901 San Antonio Road**, **Palo Alto**, **CA 94303** (hereinafter referred to as assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;

Now, therefore, for and in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, to us in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we have sold assigned, and set over and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and set over unto said assignee and said assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application, and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue thereon; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the above-mentioned assignee agreeably with the terms of this assignment.

We hereby authorize the above-mentioned assignee or its legal representative to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of our said application or any other information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Upon said consideration, we convey to said assignee the right to make application in its own behalf for protection of said invention in countries foreign to the United States and where expedient to claim under the International Convention or other international arrangement for any such application the date of said United States application (or other application if any there be) in priority to other applications; it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of both parties.

Date:	By:
-	JULIAN CULETU
Date: 10/22/99	By: ( amin
	CHAIM AMIR

9804-0032-999 P3106/PJM CA1-229126.1

PATENT REEL: 010348 FRAME: 0272